

AN EMERGENCY SPECIAL CALLED VIRTUAL MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE JASPER COUNTY COUNCIL.

Meeting Date: Monday, January 20th at 3PM

Watch Live via YouTube at:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCBmloqX05cKAsHm_ggXCJIA

Instructions may also be found at the Jasper County website www.jaspercountysc.gov

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL (843) 717-3696



JASPER COUNTY COUNCIL EMERGENCY SPECIAL CALLED VIRTUAL MEETING

Jasper County Clementa C. Pinckney Government Bldg 358 3rd Avenue Ridgeland, SC 29936

> Monday, January 20, 2025 Agenda

3:00PM

Call to Order by Chairman Kemp

Clerk's Report of Compliance with the Freedom of Information Act.

*While the S.C. Freedom of Information Act does not strictly apply for Emergency Meetings (§ 30-40-80(A)), for the public benefit and out an abundance of caution, County Council used its best efforts to inform the public via physical posting of the agenda as early as possible, publishing of the agenda on the County website, and the furnishing of the agenda to all news media and persons requesting notification.

- Pledge to the Flag and Invocation
- Approval of Agenda
- Chief Russell Wells Winter Storm Update
- David Tedder Resolution # R-2025-03A Resolution/Proclamation Declaring State Of Emergency In Jasper County Due to the January 21-24 2025 Winter Storm
- Adjourn

Special Accommodations Available Upon Request to Individuals with Disabilities, please contact the Jasper County ADA & Civil Rights Coordinator, Tisha Williams in person at 358 Third Avenue, Ridgeland, South Carolina, by telephone at (843) 717-3690 or via email at jcadministrator@jaspercountysc.gov no later than 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting